
RESOLUTI ). 1991-8
t~~\.,

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO TilE COUNTY GENERAL
PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISC~L YE~R ENDING JUNE 30, 199L",. --

\ . WHRE~S, certain ev~nts have occurred requiring adjustments in the·1~9~- ~lGeneral Purpose ~und Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by ~he Board of county Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular seBsion on this the~ day of January ,~ ; tha t:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is

Account
Number Account

Approved
Bud~t

hereby ammended as follows:
Budget

Amendments
(rnc ./Dec • )

Amended
Budget

REVENUE
46790 ·Other Vocational 35,500.00 7,700.00 43,200.00

EXPENDITURES
72100-429 Instructional Supplies
76000-722 Instructional Equipment 18,500.00

24,400.00
2,500.00
5,200.00

21,000.00
29,600.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESoLVEO, tha~ ~11 resolu~ions of
the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, TehhesBoe,
Which are in Conflict with thig t.~soluti~h at.e hereby t.epeal~d.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED, th~~ this ~egolutioh tak~
effect from and af~er.,its passage, the public welfare tequit-
in~-t~'~--This_resolution ShAll be apte~d UPO" the minutes of
the Board of county COMmi~aitlh~r~1

PURSUANT TO TIlE RULES OF TilE COHHtsStON, +u r s RESOLU1'ION t s
SPONSORED BY TilE tOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD;fC; IS~IO/~~:/ ;;J!cL~
\~--:((/(-~.(~'('J/. ~>(.ce.>, 1 5-/tA~

(/

GE0C:"~gc~:D,
nurlgct Committep.

Hot ion made by commi s s ioner V. J .Shanklin t ha t the fore-
going ammendment be app~oved. Seconded by commissionet _
Earl Wright • Upon be inq put: to ~ toll call vote,

mot ion carried

ATTESTED TO: APFftOVED:

L'~.~~J~·r~· . Executive

oJ)


